Subscriptions auto-renew on a monthly or annual basis, 
depending on the subscription purchased. The subscription period will 
begin on the day you enable and purchase the Subscription and will renew 
every thirty (30) days for monthly Subscriptions or every three hundred 
sixty-five (365) days for annual Subscriptions (“Subscription Period”). To 
avoid charges for a new Subscription Period, you must cancel the 
Subscription as set forth in the Service Use Terms below. You will be given 
notice for any changes in pricing for Subscriptions.

[...]

your Subscription will renew at the end of the Subscription Period, unless 
you cancel. Both monthly and annual Subscriptions are available to our 
Members. Monthly subscriptions renew every thirty (30) days and 
Members will be charged for each Subscription period as set forth in the 
App. Annual Subscriptions renew every three hundred sixty-five (365) days 
and Members will be charged for each Subscription period as set forth in 
the App. To avoid charges for a new Subscription period, you must cancel 
(as described below) before the end of the existing Subscription period. 
Deleting your Member Account or deleting the App from your device